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Partecipanti 319 189 183 184 60 130

1 Savio Ghebrehanna 29 8 6 15 A
1 Vanni Nicola 29 4 8 11 N 6
3 Guelfo Alessio 18 3 15 N
4 Angelini Samuele 15 U 15
4 Mazzucco Edoardo 15 15 L
4 Ponta Enrico 15 15 L
4 Sintayehu Dinksa Jena 15 15 A
8 Cangiano Carlo 11 11 T
8 Chakour Nour Eddine 11 5 6 A
8 Elena Emilio 11 11
8 Ferrato Gianluca 11 11
8 Lagomarsino Federico 11 11
8 Scabini Federico 11 11

14 Cavalletti Davide 8 8
14 Fantasia Gabriele 8 8
14 Ghia Andrea 8 8
14 Parodi Lorenzo 8 8
14 Venere Simone 8 1 7
19 Basalto Andrea 7 7
19 Brignone Valerio 7 7
19 Carta Maurizio 7 7
19 Repetto Emanuele 7 7
19 Schiasselloni Luca 7 7
24 Bruzzone Michele 6 6

CLASSIFICA GENERALE MASCHILE

Classifica elaborata da



24 Parodi Marco 6 6
24 Scarlino Nicolò 6 6
27 Caporello Giuseppe 5 5
27 Casanova Tommaso 5 5
27 Fiacchi Paolo 5 5
27 Giorgianni Andrea 5 5
27 Patruno Francesco 5 5
32 Bravo Andrea 4 4
32 Cavalli Davide 4 4
32 Macchi Marco 4 4
32 Mazzei Francesco 4 3 1
32 Mussari Marco Giuseppe 4 4
32 Pierotti Mirco 4 4
38 Bolaboto Dominique 3 3
38 Repetto Silvano 3 3
38 Rossi Damiano 3 3
38 Zunino Marco 3 3
42 Aragno Andrea 2 2
42 Bertolotti Diego 2 2
42 Bertorello Federico 2 2
42 Cavanna Massimo 2 2
42 Sagramoni Marco 2 2
42 Velatta Stefano 2 2
48 Benati Alessandro 1 1
48 Kouaty Mahdi 1 1
48 Liotta Paolo 1 1
48 Vitello Giuseppe 1 1

1 Taubert Evgeniia 30 15 15
2 Rosati Martina 26 11 15
3 Bubbi Martina 19 4 15
3 Hero Laila Francesca 19 15 4
5 Franceschini Alice 15 15
6 Cozzi Federica 11 11
6 Facco Vittoria 11 11
6 Martorella Valentina 11 11
6 Perassolo Ilaria 11 11
6 Vultaggio Mariarosa 11 11

11 Pisano Arianna 9 7 2
12 Banella Francesca 8 8
12 Gagliardi Gaia 8 8
12 Papagna Laura 8 8
12 Rossi Nicoletta 8 8
12 Scarafone Laura 8 8
12 Tognarelli Monica 8 8
18 Barna Scanu Roberta 7 7
18 Guiotto Claudia 7 7
18 Irbetti Elena 7 7
18 Pozzuoli Sara Adriana 7 7
18 Tixe Maddalena 7 7

CLASSIFICA GENERALE FEMMINILE



23 Cavallera Nicol Albina 6 6
23 Cibei Margherita 6 6
23 Di Napoli Maria 6 6
23 Martins Santos Florete 6 6
23 Prinapori Roberta 6 6
28 Bargetto Federica 5 5
28 Casetta Romina 5 5
28 Ferrando Maria Rosa 5 5
28 Geraci Annamaria 5 5
28 Manic Irina 5 5
28 Sambo Sabrina 5 5
28 Verardo Cristina 5 3 2
35 Calcagno Francesca (Rensen) 4 4
35 Kovaleva Evgeniya 4 4
35 Iiritano Elena 4 4
35 Scaramucci Susanna 4 1 2 1
35 Tagliafico Arianna 4 4
40 Battelli Iris 3 3
40 Campora Martina 3 3
40 Fagnoni Annalisa 3 3
40 Marchet Rita 3 3
40 Vasone Sara 3 3
45 Frezza Paola 2 2
45 Nerbini Giulia Marina 2 2
47 Caponera Stefania 1 1
47 Gili Marika 1 1
47 Vitton Mea Elisa 1 1

1 Nerbini Giulia Marina 7 7
1 Tagliafico Arianna 7 7

1 Vatteroni Emma 7 7

1 Taubert Evgeniia 14 7 7
2 Banella Francesca 7 7
2 Franceschini Alice 7 7
2 Perassolo Ilaria 7 7
5 Pisano Arianna 6 5 1
6 Cozzi Federica 5 5
6 Devincenzi Elisa 5 5
6 Papagna Laura 5 5
6 Rossi Nicoletta 5 5

10 Campora Martina 3 3
10 Ciaravolo Elena 3 3
10 Cibei Margherita 3 3
10 Gagliardi Gaia 3 3
14 Saio Michela 2 2
14 Guiotto Claudia 2 2
14 Manic Irina 2 2

SF

JF
CLASSIFICA DI CATEGORIA

PF



17 Caponera Stefania 1 1
17 Casabona Silvia 1 1

1 Bubbi Martina 14 7 7
2 Alessandroni Silvia Helena 7 7
2 Scarafone Laura 7 7
2 Vasone Sara 7 7
5 Chiaramonte Alice 6 3 3
5 Fazzari Federica 6 5 1
7 Bruzzi Carolina 5 5
7 Giugiaro Sara 5 5
7 Orefice Alice 5 5
7 Tamburini Jenny 5 5

11 Lasagna Martina 3 3
12 Rozzi Sara 2 2

1 Rosati Martina 14 7 7
2 Hero Laila Francesca 12 7 5
3 Verardo Cristina 9 5 1 3
4 Prinapori Roberta 8 5 3
5 Casetta Romina 7 7
5 Kovaleva Evgeniya 7 7
5 Vultaggio Mariarosa 7 7
8 Di Napoli Maria 5 5
8 Martorella Valentina 5 5
8 Tognini Sara 5 5

11 Bozzo Carlotta 3 3
11 Oliveri Simona 3 3
11 Porta Nadia 3 3
14 Chiavola Elena 2 2
14 Gualco Giorgia 2 2
14 Lunardini Alice 2 2
14 Mussini Mabel 2 2
14 Riba Biancapaola 2 2
19 Calcagno Francesca (Cogoleto) 1 1
19 Capeletti Nadia 1 1
19 Pichetto Ilaria 1 1

1 Pozzuoli Sara Adriana 22 7 3 7 5
2 Calcagno Francesca (Rensen) 7 7
2 Cavallera Nicol Albina 7 7
2 Guazzetti Lucia 7 7
2 Martins Santos Florete 7 7
6 Baratta Martina 5 5
6 Bignardi Emma 5 5
6 Ronchetta Alexandra 5 5
6 Vitton Mea Elisa 5 5

10 Canale Stefania 3 3
10 Langella Lucia Paola 3 1 2
10 Perdelli Manuela 3 3

SF45

SF40

SF35



13 Guglielmetti Veronica 2 2
13 Pareschi Carola 2 2
15 Guerretta Gloria 1 1
15 Teglio Camilla 1 1

1 Poli Maria Chiara 14 7 7
2 Ferrando Maria Rosa 12 2 3 7
3 Iiritano Elena 8 2 1 5
4 Barna Scanu Roberta 7 7
4 Sambo Sabrina 7 7
4 Tixe Maddalena 7 7
7 Bargetto Federica 5 5
7 Pellegrini Isabella 5 5
7 Prato Daniela 5 5
7 Vio Mariarosa 5 5
7 Geraci Annamaria 5 5

12 Gili Marika 3 3
12 Marchet Rita 3 3
12 Riga Selene 3 3
12 Scagliola Aretha Marina 3 3
12 Gnemmi Laura 3 3
17 Faruggia Angela Maria 2 2
17 Finauri Annamaria 2 2
17 Pozzoni Susanna 2 2
20 Asborno Silvia Giovanna 1 1
20 Cecchinelli Tiziana 1 1
20 Salis Serena 1 1

1 Morreale Patrizia 19 5 7 7
2 Bacanu Teodora Simona 11 3 3 5
3 Meirana Luisa 8 2 3 3
4 Fagnoni Annalisa 7 7
4 Farina Antonella 7 7
4 Frezza Paola 7 7
4 Tognarelli Monica 7 7
8 Chelotti Silvia 5 5
8 Verdu Sanchez Maria 5 5
8 Neirotti Simona 5 5

11 Franceschetti Claudia 3 3
12 Alderici Daniela 2 2
12 Berni Elisabetta 2 2
12 Moselli Laura Anna Maria 2 2
12 Vallebella Emanuela 2 2
16 Firpo Agostina 1 1
16 Guida Paola 1 1
16 Guidali Alessandra 1 1
16 Tarantini Nunzia 1 1

1 Cazzulo Antonella 10 5 5
2 Dray Silvia 7 7

SF50

SF60

SF55



2 Esibiti Paola 7 7
2 Pareto Luisa 7 7
2 Scussel Albertina 7 7

1 Scaramucci Susanna 21 7 7 7
2 Pasa Ilaria 15 5 5 5
3 Ferrabone Fernanda 8 3 5
4 Frontespezi Cristina 7 7
5 Negri Patrizia 3 3
5 Rizzerio Rita 3 3
5 Giacchino Elda 3 1 2
8 Tullo Maria Franca 2 2

1 Mita Luigina 19 7 5 7
2 Caddeo Anna 7 7
2 Guidotti Fiorenza 7 7

1 Mazzucco Giovanna 7 7
1 Pezzico Rita 7 7

1 Venere Simone 14 7 7
2 Steneri Emanuele 10 5 5
3 Accardo Emanuele 7 7
3 Basalto Andrea 7 7
5 Di Vita Gabriele 5 5

1 Guelfo Alessio 14 7 7
2 Lagomarsino Federico 10 5 5
3 Sacco Tommaso 7 7
3 Scarlino Nicolò 7 7
3 Zunino Marco 7 7
6 Saporiti Federico 6 3 3
7 Sciutto Giovanni 5 5
7 Paglieri Leonardo 5 3 2
7 Reghin Nicolò 5 5

10 Vergassola Nicola 3 3
11 Curletto Luca 1 1

1 Vanni Nicola 15 1 7 5 2
2 Savio Ghebrehanna 14 5 2 7
3 Angelini Samuele 7 7
3 Elena Emilio 7 7
3 Mazzucco Edoardo 7 7
3 Sintayehu Dinksa Jena 7 7
7 Patruno Francesco 6 1 5
8 Ferrato Gianluca 5 5
8 Parodi Lorenzo 5 5
8 Scabini Federico 5 5

11 Balzano Federico 3 3

PM

SF65

SF70

JM

SF75

SM



11 Bertolotti Diego 3 3
11 Ghia Andrea 3 3
11 Koch Kuba 3 3
11 Repetto Emanuele 3 3
11 Schiasselloni Luca 3 3
17 Caporello Giuseppe 2 2
17 Martone Angelo 2 2
19 Bravo Andrea 1 1
19 Casanova Tommaso 1 1
19 Cusinato Matteo 1 1

1 Mazzei Francesco 12 5 7
2 Cavalletti Davide 7 7
2 Fantasia Gabriele 7 7
2 Gallone Christian 7 7
2 Macchi Marco 7 7
2 Ponta Enrico 7 7
7 Bona Giacomo 5 5
7 Cimmino Pietro 5 5
7 D'Aprile Pietro 5 5
7 Pittaluga Matteo 5 5
7 Rubino Jacopo 5 5
7 Bussone Matteo 5 3 2

13 Cafiero Matteo 3 3
13 Cantoni Alessio 3 3
13 Ierardi Alessio 3 3
13 Vescovelli Elia 3 3
17 Botteon Nicolas 2 2
17 Catalano Gianluca 2 2
17 Cavallo Sergio 2 2
17 Recagno Andrea 2 2
17 Satta Fabio 2 1 1
22 Fornoni Alessandro 1 1
22 Lanaro Davide 1 1
22 Schenone Stefano 1 1

1 Bertorello Federico 13 3 5 5
1 Cavanna Massimo 13 3 7 3
3 Cavalli Davide 11 1 5 5
4 Fiacchi Paolo 9 2 7
5 Benati Alessandro 7 7
5 Cangiano Carlo 7 7
5 Rossi Damiano 7 7
5 Sagramoni Marco 7 7
9 Fia Davide 5 5
9 Ramorino Corrado 5 5

11 Panetto Do Amaral Patrick 4 1 3
12 Ferrari Fabiano 3 3
12 Micco Mario 3 3
14 Arata Roberto 2 2

SM35

SM40



14 Canepa Roberto 2 2
14 Miggino Enrico 2 2
14 Musella Alessandro 2 2
14 Rudino Remi 2 2
19 Battiston Andrea 1 1
19 Marchioro Daniele 1 1
19 Mazzini Tommaso Alberto 1 1

1 Chakour Nour Eddine 17 7 5 5
2 Carta Maurizio 9 2 7
3 Vitello Giuseppe 8 5 3
4 Bollini Giuseppe 7 7
4 Repetto Silvano 7 7
4 Velatta Stefano 7 7
4 Zano Lino 7 7
8 Aresta Simone 5 5
8 Bertani Fabio 5 5
8 Pruno Davide 5 5

11 Martins Santos Florindo 4 1 3
12 Balzano Michele 3 3
12 Corradin Fabio 3 3
12 Digilio Leonardo 3 3
12 Mussari Marco Giuseppe 3 3
12 Codebò Gian Paolo 3 3
17 Danti Riccardo 2 2
17 Pestarino Andrea 2 2
17 Sclavo Stefano 2 2
17 Torre Stefano 2 2
21 Alagna Davide 1 1
21 Cabella Simone 1 1
21 Ferrari Matteo 1 1
21 Finocchiaro Andrea 1 1
21 Rusca Davide 1 1

1 Parodi Marco 17 5 5 7
2 Russo Massimiliano 15 5 3 7
3 Descalzo Federico 11 3 5 3
4 Bruzzone Michele 7 7
4 De Martini Massimiliano 7 7
4 Giorgianni Andrea 7 7
4 Moretto Enzo 7 7
8 Liotta Paolo 5 5
8 Nardini Francesco 5 5

10 Sanguineti Federico 4 1 3
11 Arnaboldi Davide 3 3
11 Isolica Andrea 3 3
13 Bisignani Antonio 2 2
13 Caroleo Massimo 2 2
13 Ciregia Nicola 2 2
13 Gambino Francesco 2 2

SM45

SM50



13 Guasti Roberto 2 2
13 Pastorino Luca 2 2
19 Ferrara Angelo 1 1
19 Olivieri Giorgio 1 1
19 Serra Pierpaolo 1 1
19 Turturro Francesco Saverio 1 1
19 Zille Andrea 1 1

1 Rampa Enrico 19 5 7 7
2 Cinanni Alessandro 8 3 5
3 Brignone Valerio 7 7
3 Giusti Paolo 7 7
3 Marchesi Luca 7 7
6 Brezzo Antonio 5 5
6 Lunardini Massimiliano 5 5
6 Sanfilippo Bennardo 5 5
9 Rivetti Antimo 4 1 1 2
9 Segalerba Stefano 4 2 2

11 Aulicino Massimiliano 3 3
11 Sposato Domenico 3 3
11 Vassallo Marco 3 3
11 Vannini Fabio 3 3
15 Frandi Massimiliano 2 2
15 Thellung Stefano 2 2
17 Bartelloni Franco 1 1
17 Ghiglia Roberto 1 1
17 Martorelli Massimo 1 1

1 Scarafone Gianluigi 17 2 3 7 5
2 Salvo Mauro 14 7 7
3 Barlocco Gabriele 10 5 5
4 Maccagnan Santino 7 7
4 Musetti Moreno 7 7
4 Zuntini Franco 7 7
7 Convalli Francesco 5 5
7 Fiore Paolo 5 5
7 Moscarini Fabrizio 5 5

10 Buluggiu Antonello 3 3
10 Patetta Maurizio 3 3
10 Ratto Aldo Daniele 3 1 2
10 Talocchi Nello 3 3
10 Venturelli Fabio 3 3
10 Zaccariello Gaetano 3 3
16 De Laurentis Raffaele 2 2
16 Guerra Massimo 2 2
16 Ivaldi Roberto 2 2
19 Canepa Alessandro 1 1
19 Damele Agostino 1 1
19 Ricciardo Antonino 1 1
19 Siciliano Nicola 1 1

SM55

SM60



1 Oberti Giovanni 8 3 5
2 Adinolfi Vincenzo 7 7
2 Balostro Roberto 7 5 2
2 Barbesta Dario 7 7
2 Bianchi Luciano 7 7
2 Corradini Fabrizio 7 7
2 Lombardo Giuseppe 7 7
2 Nuzzi Domenico 7 7
2 Tummarello Vito 7 5 2

10 Cappelli Gino 5 5
10 Rinero Massimo 5 5
10 Trocino Francesco 5 5
13 Passadore Francesco 4 3 1
13 Zanoni Claudio 4 1 3
15 Adorni Maurizio 3 3
15 Parisi Vito 3 3
15 Repetto Massimo 3 3
18 Calasso Mario 2 2
18 Pomodoro Mario 2 2
18 Togni Gerardo 2 2
18 Zavanella Vittorio 2 2
22 Camaiora Achille Ivano 1 1
22 Moggia Gianni 1 1
22 Trucco Benedetto 1 1

1 Pandoro Gianni 20 7 3 7 3
2 Bravaccini Giuseppe 7 7
2 Gavuglio Francesco 7 7
2 Isola Ivano 7 7
2 Saccucci Mauro 7 7
6 De Marco Luigi 5 5
6 Lazzaroni Emilio 5 5
6 Pinna Alberto 5 5
6 Puntelli Euro 5 5
6 Toni Massimo 5 5

11 Di Re Vincenzo 3 3
11 Parodi Enrico 3 3
11 Trezzi Luciano 3 3
14 Vassallo Claudio 2 2

1 Sciaccaluga Antonio 14 7 7
2 Amadei Lorenzo 7 7
2 Roccella Franco 7 7
2 Ziliani Anastasio 7 7
5 Molteni Giorgio 5 5
5 Russo Giuseppe 5 5
7 Gioffrè Antonio 3 3
8 Braggio Cristoforo 2 2
9 Volonghi Pierangelo 1 1

SM75

SM70

SM65



1 Mangroni Paolo 7 7
1 Vannini Luigi 7 7

SM80


